
Welcome All To Our March 2017  
Mission Life International Chiropractic Mission to Haiti!
!
od you have called us here to affirm the dedication of our lives to chiropractic. We are Your hands. 
You have blessed us with your healing power. God We are comforted by the assurance of your 
constant presence at our side and of Your healing energy in our hands. Continue to Bless our 
hands and the sacred work that they do. Let our hands bring us joy, connection and meaning. May 

our hands be sensitive, feeling what words cannot say. May they be tender, bringing loving witness to suffering. 
May they be strong and useful, bringing into the world what is needed. May they channel light and express the 
love in the divine heart. Thank you god for the power you have put in our hands so that our hands will bring 
healing to all the people we touch. We are truly changing the world by touching lives. Thank you for this 
wonderful and most sacred blessing of our healing hands. 

!
March 25-March 30, 2017 Chiropractic Mission Trip Itinerary 

Saturday March 25, 2017  !
10:00 AM: Meet in the boarding area of American Airlines flight for CAP in Miami !
11:05 AM: Flight departs from MIA to CAP!!
12:05 PM: Haiti Chiropractic mission trip begins in Cap Haitien, Haiti. We will have a bus and a car awaiting us 
      at the CAP airport.   !
1:30 PM: Supermarket. We will stop at a supermarket for any last-minute supplies needed. You can buy water 
    and snacks such as peanut butter, bread, and chocolate.  Also, you will need toilet paper and personal 
    items such as shampoo and soap.  Note: The UN military base has a state of the art water purification 
    system. The water at the base is as good as bottled water. Every day we will refill our bottles at the 
    UN base before we have adjusting sessions. !
2:30 PM:  Travel over the most beautiful Mountains with awesome views of the ocean on the way to      
     Labadee. !
3:00 PM:  Board four (4) small boats that will take us to the small village of Labadee, Haiti 
      This is a paradise village set amid spectacular mountains and lush foliage. There are no cars,       
     motorcycles or any moving vehicles at this remote fishing village. !!!
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4:00 PM: Arrive in Labadee. Get settled. !
5:00 PM: Welcome to Dr. Peter Morgan’s Chiromissions by Dr. Peter H. Morgan  
    Mission Life International Mission and Purpose by Dr. Morgan Chiropractic Philosophy      !
6:00 PM: Dinner !
8:00 PM: Cell-F-Center by Dr. Morgan  
                Cell-F Center (pronounced 'self center') was founded over forty years ago by chiropractor Pasquale J. 
    Cerasoli.  Cell-F Center is dedicated to assisting individuals discover and develop the inborn abilities 
    within him or herself. People attend meetings from all walks of life.  What brings them together is the 
    desire to uncover the truth.  This cannot be done without work and all that attend are encouraged to  
    share their thoughts. !

Sunday March 26, 2017 
7:00 AM: Breakfast !
7:45 AM: Meditation and Thanks for our blessings !
8:30 AM: Church Service (OPTIONAL) !
10:00 AM:  Adjusting Sessions  !
12:30 PM: Lunch !
1:30 PM:  Beach !
4:30 PM: Adjusting sessions !
7:00 PM: Dinner !
8:30 PM: Leadership strategies. Dr. Peter Morgan !

Monday March 27, 2017 
7:00 AM: Breakfast !
7:45 AM: Meditation and Thanks for our blessings !
9:00 AM: Adjusting sessions and Beach. !
12:00 PM:  Lunch  !
12:30 PM: Depart for CAP and arrive at 2:00 PM. We will begin immediately to serve thousands of people in 
      the central park of CAP. This park is in front of the oldest Cathedral in Haiti.  !
5:00 PM: Depart for United Nations Mission Base/Mission House !
6:30 PM: Arrive at the United Nation Base 
   
7:00 PM: Dinner !
8:30 PM: Philosophy/ Leadership Skills !

Tuesday March 28, 2017 
7:00 AM: Breakfast !
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6:30 AM: Wake up. !
7:30 AM: Breakfast !
8:30 AM: Depart for Haitian Mountain Village and Adjust thousands at Haitian Market. !
1:30 PM:: Lunch !
4:00 PM:  Adjust thousands outside of the Codevi factory.  
  
7:00 PM:  Dinner  !
8:00 PM:  Adjust the military !
8:30 PM: Cell-F Center !

Wednesday March 29, 2017 
6:30 AM: Wake up. !
7:00 AM: Breakfast !
8:30 AM: Adjusting session at Church Park/Hospital and Mud Village.  
                
1:30 PM: Lunch !
4:00 PM: Adjusting session at Mission Life International Orphanage. 
    
7:00 PM: Dinner 
   
8:30 PM: Dance Party with the Orphans at the Mission House !

Thursday March 30, 2017 
6:30 AM: Wake up.!!
7:00 AM: Breakfast !
8:30 AM: Pastor Prosper. Visit our second school and our church. Prayer service with Pastor Prosper. !
10:00 AM: Depart for airport: !
12:55 PM: Return Flight to Miami 

Mission Life International University  
When you return home go to www.missionlifeinternationalleadershipuniversity.com to learn more about 
leadership and success strategies. Click on Online Course. Then Click on Register. Once you register, 
you will see the courses that are available. You can click on the courses and apply coupon code 
June2016. This coupon code is valid for the email address you provided. You may use the coupon for all 
courses available.  

Important Phone Numbers 
Please remember to have the following telephone numbers with you so you can call us if there is a change in 
your arrival time or if there is an emergency.  
My cell phone # in the USA is 646-323-9254. My wife’s cell phone is 914-575-9832. My office in New York is 
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212-781-8858. While I am in Haiti or the Dominican Republic my U.S.A. cell phone will not work, so please call 
me on my Dominican cell phone: 809-769-4608.  
My administrator in Haiti is Alex Thony. He speaks perfect English. His phone number is 509-327-88871. There 
is one extra number in Haitian Phone numbers. If you are calling from the USA you must dial 011. Our 
administrator in Puerto Plata, Dominican Republic is Fidelio Sanchez. He speaks perfect english: 829-548-2510 

Social Media 
When you arrive home please post all your photographs and videos this way we can all share memories 

together. 

FACEBOOK: Dr. Peter Morgan’s Chiromissions March 2017 Mission Trip Facebook (www.facebook.com/
groups/1753938474935049/)   

YOUTUBE: post videos on chiromissions’s channel. Email me for password at chirorye@gmail.com 

DROPBOX: Chiromissions.com@gmail.com  

lease understand that our mission trip is very important to the people we serve, to the chiropractors 
who serve and to the chiropractic students we serve. Remember we are serving in the poorest 
country in the western hemisphere. We operate a very special orphanage and serve many children. 
We take care of the governor of the Northeast section of Haiti, the mayor of Ouanaminthe and many 
other important Haitian leaders.  We serve in hospitals, community centers and other important sites. 

We take care of nuns, priests, pastors and other clergy. We take care of 600 United Nations military each trip 
including generals and colonels. We take our work seriously and we do not condone the use of drugs, drinking 
alcohol during times we are serving chiropractic, drinking alcohol on any buses, inappropriate language, and 
inappropriate behavior. We do not allow motorcycle rides or eating or drinking any food that we have not 
approved. We do not allow anyone to adjust spines unless they are enrolled in a chiropractic school. Remember 
this is a special and blessed mission of service to humanity so we need you to be on your best behavior. 

!
!
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MISSIONARIES

Emanuel Aponte emanuu19@gmail.com Alan Bertolero alanbertolero@yahoo.com

Nylet Ortiz nylet.ortiz@gmail.com Ayla Rose Yarbrough ayla.yarbrough@student.life.edu

Alex Becu-Steinson, DC alexbecu@hotmail.com Lucas Summers summerla10@hotmail.com

Tarryn Van der Spuy, DC tarryn.vds@gmail.com Justin Frobose justin.frobose@student.life.edu

Emily Kim, DC emilykim@live.co.uk Natasha Fallahi, DC info@hellokoba.com

Nina Eghani, DC nina.eghani@gmail.com Titus Chiu, DC info@hellokoba.com

Jade Merifield jennyx@mac.com Zephyr Dippel zdippel@gmail.com

Hannah Dixon h.dixon@halsagroup.co.uk Kenneth Guerin kgguerin923@gmail.com

Simon Wykes simonwykes2@gmail.com Nancy Schilder nancy@lifechiropractie.nl

Jenny Byrne, DC jennyx@mac.com Tadji Rodriguez naamrod@gmail.com

Ryan Stroh rstroh@college.lifewest.edu Heather Harms hharms@students.uws.edu

David Ridos david.ridos@student.life.edu Massoma Alam malam57@gmail.com

Matthew Bautch matthew.bautch@student.life.edu Peter H. Morgan, DC chirorye@gmail.com

Lexy Schneider lschneider33@gmail.com

mailto:hirorye@gmail.com

